Amended For Fit

For KCC Use:
Effective Data:
District # .
s5Ga? [XjYes [ InNe

Sedd-07

KansAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OiL & Gas CoNSERVATION DiviSION

NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Licatonw
q-11-'D"

Form C-1

Dacember 2002

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed

All nlanks must be Filled

Must be approved by KCC five (5} days prior to commencing welt

7
Expeciled Spud Date Juns 15 200
month day year
OPERATOR: License#s 142 7 RECENED—
Name: _Mull Drilling Gompany, Inc. Mwmmmw
Addrass: P.O.Box 2758
Gity/State/zip: VN2 KS 67201-2758 l Y 16 ZGH?
Contact Person: Mark Shrave
. 316-264-6366 Exi. 13
Phone: ~NSE
WICHITA, KS

CONTRACTOR: License#.3142 <
Sterling Drilling Company, Inc.

Spot - D East
NET NWT SET g0 1?  wp 2 grM {YIwest
2048 foat from DN f S Line of Section -~
1816 feet fram | |E / w Line of Section ~
Is SEGTION Y Regular Iregular?

(Nata: Locate wall on the Saction Plat on reverse side)
County: Stafford
Lease Name: 2pers weli #:. 119
Field Mame: Wildcal

Is this a Prorated / Spaced Field?

[ves [¢No

Name: Target Formation(s): Arbuckle -
Weli Drilled For: Well Class: Typa Equipment. Nearest Lease of unit boundary: oA
7o’ DEnh Rec D infield Mud Rotary - Ground Surface Elavation: 1837.2 foet MSL
; ) Water well within one-quarer mile: [X]ves &
SGas DSlorage D Paol Ext. [:lAlr Rotary Publi . . —
: ) ublic water supply well within ona mile: [ I¥es [¥Na
%:::’Jnic : D D‘:p;s:;es gt‘r:rat - D Cable Depth to bottom of frash water: 1?“:‘;'_’
|—|Other Depth to battom of usable water:
Surface Pipe by Altemate: 1 ]2
It OWWO: oid weh information as foliows: Length of Surface Pipe Flanned to be set: 200 -
Operator: Length of Conductor Pipe required: Mane
Well Nama: Projected Total Depth; 383¢° —
Original Completion Data: Original Total Depth; _._ Formation at Total Depth;—.. 224K
Waler Source for Drilling Operations:
Directional, Deviated or Horizontal wellbore? DYss No~ D well E] Farm Pond other %
If Yas, true vertical depth: 4 DWA Permit #: Contractor will apply
Bottom Hole Location: (Nota: Apply for Permit with DWR )
KCC DKT #: Will Cores be taken? [ Jves [¥iNo--

If *fes, proposed zome:

AFFIDAVIT
The undersigned hereby affirms that the drilling, compistion and eventual plugging of this well will comply with K.S.A. 55 etl. seq.

it is agreed that the following minimum requirements will ba met:

1. Notify the appropriate district office prior 1o spudding of well;
2. A capy of the approved notice of intenl to drill shall be posted on each
3.

drilling rig;

The minimum amount of surface pipa as specified below shall be set by circulating cement to the top; in all cases surface pipe shalf be set

through all unconsolidated materials plus a minimum of 20 feet into the underlying formation.

4
8.
8 !f an ALTERNATE || COMPLETION, production pipe shall ba cemented
Or pursuant to Appendix “B” - Eastern Kansas surface casing order #1
must be completed within 30 days of the spud date or the well shall be

| hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and to the best o

Date; 51507 Signalure of Operator or Agent:

. If the well is dry hale, an agreemant betwesn the operator and the distiict office on plug length and placement is necessary prior to pligging;
The appropriate district office will be notified before well is either plugged or production casing is cemanted in;

from below any usable water lo surface within 120 days of spud date.
a3,891-C, which appties 1o the KCC District 3 area, alternate il camenting
plugged. In all cases, NOTIFY district office prior to any cementing.

Title: President/CO0Q

For KCC Use DNLY
APl # 15 - ’B-S-" 2_3445" OD’DD
none
200
s-i7-01
This authorization explres: i1- ﬂ - O“l
(This authorization void if drilling not started within 6 months of approval date.)}

Conductor pipe required feet

teet per Alt. (1) A

Minimum surface pip# réquired
Approved by:

Spud date: Agent:

Mail to: KCC - Consarvation Divislon, 130 S, Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 87202

ARemember to:
File Drill Pit Application (form GDP-1) with Intent 1o Drill;

- File Comptetion Form AGC-1 within 120 days of spud date; j

- File acgreage atiribution plat according to field proration orders;

- Nolify appropriate district office 48 hours prior to workover or re-antry;

- Submit plugging repont (CP-4) after plugging is completed;

- Qbtain writtan approval before disposing or injecting satt water. ™~
If this permil has expired (See: authorized expiration date) please rJ

check the box below and return to the address below.

[] wel Kot Drilted - Permit Expired

Signature of Operator or Agant:
Date:

Ml




Side Two

IN ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENDED WELL ON THE PLAT BELOW
Piat of acreage atiributable to 2 well in a prorated or spaced field

I¥ the intended well is in a prorated or spaced fleld, please fully complete this side of the form. I the intended well is in a prorated or spaced
field complete the plat below showing that the well will be properly located in relationship to other walls producing from the common source of supply.
Please show all the wells and within 1 mile of the boundaries of tha proposed acreage atiribution unit for gas wells and wilhin 1/2 mile of the boundarias
of the proposed acreage altribution unit for oil wells.

AFIND, 15 - 185~ 23945 - 0000 Logation of Well: County: Stafford

Operator: _Mull Prlling Campany, Inc. 2048 fest from DN / S Line of Section
Loase; _Alpers 1816 fest from |v|E / D W Line of Section
Well Number: _1-19 Sec._ 19 Twp. .22 s. R [ | East [¢]west-
Field; Wildeat

Is Section: v | Regular or 'rreguiar
Number of Acres attributable to well: 9 D “

QTR/ QTR / QTR of acreage: __NE -__Nw .__SE

i Section is lrregular, locate well from nearest corner boundary.
Section corner used: DNE DNW [(]sE []sw

PLAT
(Show location of the well and shade attributable acreage for prorated or spaced wefls.)
(Show footage to the nearest Iease or unit bourdary line.)

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

MAY 1 6 2007

; CONSERVATION DIVISION
i WICHITA, KS

19 . ) , EXAMPLE

1816" FEL

e

10

3390 -

2048" FSL

SEWARD CO.

NOTE: In all cases locate the spot of the proposed drilling locaton.

In plotting the proposed location of the wel|, you must show:

1. The manner in which you are using the depicted plat by identifying section lines, i.e. 1 section, 1 section with 8 surrounding sactions,
4 sections, etc.

2. The distance of the proposed drilling location from the section’s south / north and east / wast.

. The distance to the neares! lease or unil boundary fine.

4. If proposed focafion is iocated within a prorated or spaced field a cerfificate of acreage attribution plat must be altached: {C0-7 for oil wells;
CG-8 for gas wells).

[




KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form COP-t

OIL 8 GAS CONSERVATION DivisSION April 2004
Form must be Typed
APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT
Submit in Duplicate
Operator Name: Myl Drilling Company, Inc. License Number: 5144
Operator Address: P . Box 2758 Wichita KS 67201-2758
Contact Person: Mark Shreve Phone Number: { 316 ) 264 -6366
Lease Name & Well No.: - Pit Location (QGQHGQ):
Alpers #1-19 aey
Type of Pit: Pit is: SW __NE _SwW _ SE
[] Emergency Fit [] 8umn Pit /] Proposed [ ] Existing sec._ 19 ™. 2 o M1 [ East West
[] settiing Pit [¥/] Drilling Pit If Existing, date constructed: 2048 Feet from || North / [¥'] South Line of Section
Work Pit Hauk ; 1816
D orkover D au-Off Fit Pit capacity: _L_“ Feet from East / l:] west Line of Section
(it WF Supply AP! No. or Year Drilled) :
2500 (bbls) Stafford County
Is the pit located in @ Sensitive Ground Water Area? [/]Yes [ | No Chioride concentration: ma
(For Emergancy Pits and Settling Pits only)
Is the bottorn beiow ground level? Artificial Liner? How is the pit lined if a plastic liner is not used?
ves [ Ne [yes [/]Na Bentonite Sealer/Mud
Pit dimensions (all but working pitsy, — 80 ength tfeety — 80 wigth (feet) ____ NiA: SteelPits
Depth from ground level to deepest point: 3_______.__ {feet)
If the pit is lined give a brief description of the liner Describe procedures for periodic maintenance and determining
material, thickness and installation procedure. liner integrity, including any special meonitoring.
KANSA RECEIVED
S CORPORATION COMMISSION
-
Distance to nearast water well within ene-mile of pit Depih to shallowest fresh water ¥ feet WICHITA, Ks
Source of information: C )
e et Oepth of water well___ifeet measured well owner electriciog . KDWR
Emergency, Settling and Burn Pits ONLY: Driiling, Workover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY:
Preducing Formation: Type of material wlilized in drilling/workover: Bentonite/Clay Soil
Number of producing wellsonlease: __ .~ Number of working pits to be utifized: 3
Barrels of fluld produced daily: Abandonment procedure: Haul fluids offsite and backfill with
Does the slope from the lank battery alliow all spilled fiuids to original soil.
fiow into the pit? [ | Yes [_| No Drill pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date.
I hereby certify that the above statements are frue and correct to the best of m edge and belief.

515107 -
Date Signature of Applicant or Agent

KCC OFFICE USE ONLY Sheel BT

Dale Received:__ 3 / r¢/d7 Permil Number: Permit Date: St i1 f o1 Lease Inspection: [Y] Yes [ | No

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 5. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

000 -Sbb&2 531 -5




Robert E. Krehbiel, Commissioner

CORPORATION COMMISSION Michasl C. MoHfet, Commissioner

May 17, 2007

Mr. Mark Shreve

Mutl Drilling Company, inc.
PO Box 2758

Wichita, KS 67201-2758

Re: Dirilling Pit Application
Alpers Lease Well No. 1-19
SE/4 Sec. 18-225-11W
Stafford County, Kansas

Dear Mr. Shreve:

District staff has inspected the location and has determined thatan unsealed condition will present a
poilution threat to water resources.

District staff has instructed that no earthen pits are to be used at the location. Steel pits are to be
used. Please inform the Commission in writing as to which disposal well you will utilize to dispose of
the contents in the steel pits and the amount of fluid that will be disposed. if a haul-off pit is
necessary please file, form CDP-1, Application for Surface Pit. This location will have to be
inspected prior to approval of the haul-off pit application.

If fluids are taken to an authorized disposal well, please call the District Office at (620) 225-8888.
Please file form CDP-5, Exploration and Production Waste Transfer, within 30 days of fluid removal.
Conservation division forms are available through our office and on the KCC web site:
www.kcc.state ks.us/conservation/forms.

Sincerely,

Kot Sepies

Kathy Haynes
Environmental Protection and Remediation Department

Cc: File

CONSERYATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Buiiding, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316)337-6200 * Fax: (316) 337-6211 * hutp://kecks.gov/




KANSAS

82-3-607.

(a)

(3

(b)

(1)
(2)
(3)

CORPORATION COMMISSION KATHLEEN SEBELIUS, COVERNOR
BRIAN }. MOLINE, cname

ROBERT E KREMBIEL, CoMMISSIONER

MICKAEL C. MOFFET, commissiones

HAUL-OFF PIT APPLICATION
FILING REQUIREMENTS

DISPOSAL OF DIKE AND PIT CONTENTS.
Each operator shall perform one of the following when disposing of dike or pit contents:

Remove the liquid contents to a disposal well or other oil and gas operation approved by the commission or to
road maintenance or construction locations approved by the department;

dispose of reserve pit waste down the annular space of a well completed according to the alternate |
requirements of K.A.R. 82-3-106, if the waste to be disposed of was generated during the drilling and
completion of the well; or

dispose of the remaining solid contents in any manner required by the commission. The requirements may
include any of the following:

(A) Burial in place, in accordance with the grading and restoration requirements in K.A.R. 82-3-602 (f);
(B) removal and placement of the contents in an on-site disposal area approved by the commission;
(C) removal and placement of the contents in an off-site disposal area on acreage owned by the same
landowner or to another producing lease or unit operated by the same operator, if prior written
permission from the landowner has been obtained; or
(D)  removal of the contents lo a permitted off-site disposal area approved by the depariment.
Each violation of this regulation shall be punishable by the following:
A $1,000 penalty for the first violation;

a $2,500 penalty for the second violation; and
a $5.000 penalty and an operator license review for the third violation.

Complete and return with Haul-Off Pit Application, Form CDP1(2004)

Haul-off pit will be located in an on-site disposal area: [JYes [1No

Haul-off pit is located in an off-site disposal area on acreage owned by the same landowner:
[Ives [INo If yes, written permission from the land owner must be obtained. Attach written
permission to haut-off pit application.

Haul-off pit is located in an off-site disposal area on another producing lease or unit operated by the
same operator; (JYes [JNo If yes, written permission from the land owner must be obtained. Attach
permission and a copy of the lease assignment that covers the acreage where the haul-off pit is to be

located, to the haul-off pit application.
Conservaiion Division, Finney Stote Office Building, 130 5. Market, Room 2078, Wichita. KS 67202-3802

Yoice 316.337.6200 Fax 316.337.6211  www.kec.state ks.us




KansAs CORPORATION COMMISSION
O1L & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form CDP-1
April 2004
Form must be Typed

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT

Submit in Duplicate

Operator Name:  €Muyll Drilling Company, Inc.

License Number: 5444

Operator Address: P O, Box 2758 Wichita KS 67201-2758

Contact Person: Mark Shreve

Phone Number: ( 345 ) 264 6366

Lease Name & Well No.: Alpers #1 _1 9

Pit Location (QQQQY):

N

Type of Pit: Pit is: SW NE SW SE
[] Emergency Pt [ Bum Pit /] Proposed ] Existing sec_ 19 Twp._22 r_ 11 [east [/] west
(] settling Pit [/] Drilling Pit If Existing, date constructed: 2048 i from ] North /7] South Line of Section

Workover Pit Haul-Off Pit 1816
O [ Pit capacity: Feel from (/] East / [ | West Line of Section
(If WP Supply AP! No. or Year Dilled) :
is the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Water Area? Yes D No Chloride concentration: mgfl

(For Emergency Pits and Settling Pits only)

Is the bottom below ground level? Artificial Liner? How is the pit lined if a plastic liner is not used?

ves [ ] No [ves [/]no Bentonite Sealer/Mud

80 80 N/A: Steel Pits

Pit dimensions (all but working pits): Length (feet)

Depth from ground level to deepest point; 3

Width (feet)

(feet)

if the pit is lined give a brief description of the liner

Describe procedures for periodic maintenance and determirﬁECElvED

rJN

material, thickness and installation procedure. liner integrity, including any special monitoring.  KANSAS CORPORAT!ON COM
MISS
CONSERVATION DYy,
1S
WICHTA e
Distance to nearest water well within one-mile of pit Depth to shallowest fresh water ﬂcﬂ_feet.
Source of information; @
3 & feet Depth of water well ____L‘zifeet measured well owner electric log KDWR

Emergency, Settling and Burn Pits ONLY:

Producing Formation:

Number of preducing wells on lease:

Barrels of fluid produced daily:
original soil.

Type of material utilized in drilling/workover:
Number of working pits to be utilized: 3

Abandonment procedure:

Drilling, Workover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY:

Bentonite/Clay Soil

Haul fluids offsite and backfill with

Does the slope from the tank battery aflow all spiited fluids to
fiow into the pit? [ _] Yes [ | No

Drill pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date.

I hereby certify that the above statements are true and correct 1o the best of my kn

ledge and belief.

Jo00 -SHp€d -S81-51

5/15/07 =
Date N Signature of Applicant or Agent
KCC OFFICE USE ONLY Steel PT
Date Received: (e/o Permit Number: Permit Date: S(t7 Lease Inspection: m Yes D No

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

* 83157 called

YViglor - Line wf pod RF&SHTZHES



Kathleen Sebelius, Governor

N
K A N s A s Thomas E. Wright, Chairman

Michaoel C. Moffet, Commissioner
CORPORATION COMMISSION Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

September 10, 2007

Mr. Mark Shreve

Muli Driliing Company, Inc.
PO Box 2758

Wichita, KS 67201-2758

RE: Drilling Pit Application
Alpers Lease Well No. 1-19
SE/4 Sec. 19-225-11W
Stafford County, Kansas

Dear Mr. Shreve:

District staff has re-inspected the above referenced location and has determined that the reserve pit
shall be constructed without slots, the bottomn shall be flat and reasonably level, and lined with
bentonite. The free fluids must be removed. The fluids are to be removed from the reserve pit as
soen as the Hutchinson Salt section has been drilled through and disptacement of the fluids into the
reserve pit has occurred. The fluids should be removed again as soon as practical after drilling
operations have ceased.

If production casing is set all completion fluids shall be removed from the working pits daily.
NO completion fluids or non-exempt wastes shall be placed in the reserve pit.

The fluids should be taken to an authorized disposal well. Please call the District Office at (620)
225-8888 when the fluids have been removed. Please file form CDP-5 (August 2004), Exploration
and Production Waste Transfer, within 30 days of fluid removal. Conservation division forms are
available through our office and on the KCC web site: www kcc. state ks.us/conservation/forms.

A copy of this letter should be posted in the doghouse along with the approved Intent to Drill.
If you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact the undersigned at the above
address.

Sincerely,

L)
Kathy Haynes
Environmental Protection and Remediation Department

cc. district

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS §7202-3802
(3163 337-6200 * Fax: (316) 337-6211 * http:/fkecks.gov/



